SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring the National Association of Women Business Owners (NAWBO) during Women's History Month.

BREAUX

, read first time and referred to Committee on



2014 DC 1909/DI ds

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring the National
2	Association of Women Business Owners (NAWBO) during Women's
3	History Month.
4	Whereas, In 2008, there were more than 10 million
5	women-owned businesses, employing more than 13 million
6	people, and generating \$1.9 trillion in sales;
7	Whereas, The National Association of Women Business
8	Owners (NAWBO) of Indianapolis has played an intricate
9	role in impacting, influencing, and propelling Indiana into a
10	leading state for women-owned businesses;
11	Whereas, NAWBO steers women entrepreneurs into
12	economic, social, and political spheres of power worldwide,
13	strengthening the wealth-creating capacity of its members
14	and promoting economic development within the
15	entrepreneurial community;
16	Whereas, NAWBO of Indianapolis creates innovative and
17	effective changes in business culture, builds strategic
18	alliances, coalitions, and affiliations, transforms public
19	policy, and influences opinion makers;
20	Whereas, NAWBO of Indianapolis is the unified voice of
21	America's women-owned businesses and represents the
22	fastest growing segment of the market;



2014

DC 1909/DI ds

1	Whereas, NAWBO is being honored during Women's
2	History Month, an international celebration of the
3	extraordinary accomplishments of women that highlights
4	their historical and contemporary contributions to society;
5	Whereas, Women's History Month has been held
6	annually every March since 1987;
7	Whereas, The theme for 2014's Women's History Month,
8	declared by the National Women's History Project, is
9	"Celebrating Women of Character, Courage, and
10	Commitment"; and
11	Whereas, It is the hope of Women's History Month to not
12	only celebrate the history of women, but to also spread
13	HERstory as well: Therefore,
14	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly
15	of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives concurring:
16	SECTION 1. The Indiana Senate recognizes the National
17	Association of Women Business Owners (NAWBO) of Indianapolis as
18	not only an economic generator, but a community builder and applauds
19	the organization's accomplishments during Women's History Month on
20	behalf of the State of Indiana.
21	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
22	transmit copies of the resolution to Tammy Butler Robinson.

